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NON-RESIDENT(l) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

OCTOBER 1971 

A total of 981,000 non-resident vehicles entered Canada in October 1971, an increase of 7.1 
per cent over last year. Long-term vehicle traffic for October 1971 was recorded at 304,300 entries 
a 16.8 per cent increase. Cumulative long-term traffic increased 5.9 per cent with the largest 
absolute increase being recorded in Ontario (168,580 entries). 

Province of entry(3) 

Total entries 

1970 1971 
7. change 

1971 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1970 1971 % change 
1971 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alber ta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Brit i sh Colijmbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

No direct entries 

1,324 
131,504 
121,460 
548,705 
19,544 
7,634 
7,246 
76,465 
1,614 

915,496 

1,291 
134,383 
125,935 
593,524 
22,185 
7,556 
8,289 
85,824 
1,846 

980,833 

2, 
2, 
3. 
8. 

13, 
1. 

14. 
12. 
14.4 

7.1 

1,324 
20,717 
49,994 
138,326 
7,532 
3,062 
3,413 
34,770 
1,352 

260,490 

1,291 
21,665 
51,575 
174,364 
8,743 
3,555 
3,973 
37,659 
1,504 

304,329 

2.5 
4.6 
3.2 
26.1 
16.1 
16.1 
16.4 
8.3 
11.2 

+ 16.8 

January — October 

No direct entries 

22,425 
1,418,128 
1,440,702 
6,970,905 
260,204 
82,753 
125,901 
991,288 
29,629 

11,341,935 

22,664 
1,412,607 
1,443,695 
7,027,104 
272,001 
86,079 
134,666 

1,047,816 
28,817 

11,475,449 

1.1 
0.4 
0.2 
0.8 
4.5 
4.0 
7.0 
5.7 
2.7 

+ 1.2 

22,425 
259,045 
667,889 

2,026,873 
123,161 
35,996 
81,905 
505,151 
25,202 

3,747,647 

22,664 
274,701 
680,564 

2,195,457 
119,309 
39,107 
86,910 
526,050 
23,926 

3,968,688 

1.1 
6.0 
1.9 
8.3 
3.1 
8.6 
6.1 
4.1 
5.1 

+ 5.9 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automo
biles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Per
sons in the vehicles are shown on the reverse side. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
(3) Province of.entry not intended to represent province of final destination. 
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Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada 

October 1971 

Province of entry 

Total persons 

1970 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 

1971 % change 
1971 

Persons in long-term category 

1970 1971 

No direct entries 

3,080 

315,380 

356,849 

1,255,607 

55,325 

21,501 

16,798 

188,272 

3,742 

2,216,554 

3,048 

334,164 

357,076 

1,426,411 

64,031 

19,263 

18,948 

208,960 

4,298 

2,436,199 

- 1.0 

+ 6.0 

+ 0 .1 

+ 13.6 

+ 15.7 

- 10.4 

+ 12.8 

+ 11.0 

+ 14.9 

+ 9.9 

3,080 

56,874 

154,898 

337,870 

22,961 

9,733 

8,395 

83,386 

3,165 

680,362 

3,048 

62,032 

152,897 

430,950 

27,111 

9,979 

9,419 

87,817 

3,584 

786,837 

January — October 

% change 
1971 

- 1.0 

+ 9.1 

- 1.3 

+ 27.5 

+ 18.1 

+ 2.5 

+ 12.2 

+ 5.3 

+ 13.2 

+ 15.6 

Prince Edward I s l and 

Nova Sco t i a : Yarmouth F e r r i e s 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

B r i t i s h Columbia 

Yukon T e r r i t o r y 

) 

59,007 

3,509,507 

4,318,987 

17,179,391 

778 805 

243 378 

356,283 

2,646,566 

80,267 

29,172,191 

60,850 

3,584,870 

4,317,531 

17,926,168 

822,463 

241,085 

376,037 

2,774,590 

77,280 

30,180,874 

No d i r e c t e n t r i e s 

+ 3.1 

+ 2.1 

--

+ 4 .3 

+ 5.6 

- 0.9 

+ 5.5 

+ 4.8 

- 3.7 

+ 3.5 

59,007 

734,985 

2,115,258 

5,425,938 

• 388,908 

118,939 

242,644 

1,341,948 

69,341 

10,496,968 

60,850 

818,428 

2,158,538 

5,891,353 

381,637 

120,652 

253,444 

1,391,999 

65,269 

11,142,170 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

3.1 

11.4 

2.0 

8.6 

1.9 

1.4 

4 .4 

3.7 

5.9 

6 .1 
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