CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF

OTTAWA - CANADA

STATISTICS

CANADA

カナ人では下! 申しを

CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Industry, Traffe

Vol. 24, No. 10

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue

OCTOBER 1971

A total of 981,000 non-resident vehicles entered Canada in October 1971, an increase of 7.1 per cent over last year. Long-term vehicle traffic for October 1971 was recorded at 304,300 entries a 16.8 per cent increase. Cumulative long-term traffic increased 5.9 per cent with the largest absolute increase being recorded in Ontario (168,580 entries).

	Total entries			Long-term traffic(2)			
Province of entry(3)	1970	1971	% change 1971	1970	1971	% change 1971	
Newfoundland	·)		No dimost				
Prince Edward Island	No direct entries						
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	1,324	1,291	- 2 <i>.</i> 5	1,324	1,291	- 2.5	
New Brunswick	131,504	134,383	+ 2.2	20,717	21,665	+ 4.6	
Quebec	121,460	125,935	+ 3.7	49,994	51,575	+ 3.2	
Ontario	548,705	593,524	+ 8.2	138,326	174,364	+ 26.1	
Manitoba	19,544	22,185	+ 13.5	7,532	8,743	+ 16.1	
Saskatchewan	7,634	7,556	- 1.0	3,062	3,555	+ 16.1	
Alberta	7,246	8,289	+ 14.4	3,413	3,973	+ 16.4	
British Columbia	76,465	85,824	+ 12.2	34,770	37,659	+ 8.3	
Yukon Territory	1,614	1,846	+ 14.4	1,352	1,504	+ 11.2	
Canada	915,496	980,833	+ 7.1	260,490	304,329	+ 16.8	
	January — October						
Newfoundland							
Prince Edward Island							
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	22,425	22,664	+ 1.1	22,425	22,664	+ 1.1	
New Brunswick	1,418,128	1,412,607	~ 0.4	259,045	274,701	+ 6.0	
Quebec	1,440,702	1,443,695	+ 0.2	667,889	680,564	+ 1.9	
Ontario	6,970,905	7,027,104	+ 0.8	2,026,873	2,195,457	+ 8.3	
Manitoba	260,204	272,001	+ 4.5	123,161	119,309	- 3.1	
Saskatchewan	82,753	86,079	+ 4.0	35,996	39,107	+86	
Alberta	125,901	134,666	+ 7.0	81,905	86,910	+ 6 1	
British Columbia	991,288	1,047,816	+ 5.7	505,151	526,050	+ 4.1	
Yukon Territory	29,629	28,817	- 2.7	25,202	23,926	- 5,1	
Canada	11,341,935	11,475,449	+ 1.2	3,747,647	3,968,688	+ 5,9	

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Persons in the vehicles are shown on the reverse side.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division International Travel Section

December 1971 2307-501

⁽²⁾ Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

⁽³⁾ Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination.

Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada

October 1971

Province of entry	Total persons			Persons in long-term category		
	1970	1971	% change 1971	1970	1971	% change 1971
Newfoundland)		· · · · · ·			<u> </u>
Prince Edward Island		٠	No direct	t entries		
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	3,080	3,048	_ 1.0	3,080	3,048	- 1.0
New Brunswick	315,380	334,164	+ 6.0	56,874		+ 9.1
Quebec	356,849	357,076	+ 0.1	154,898	152,897	- 1.3
Ontario	1,255,607	1,426,411	+ 13.6	337,870	430,950	+ 27.5
Manitoba	55,325	64,031	+ 15.7	22,961	27,111	+ 18.1
Saskatchewan	21,501	19,263	- 10.4	9,733	9,979	+ 2.5
Alberta	16,798	18,948	+ 12.8	8,395	9,419	+ 12.2
British Columbia	188,272	208,960	+ 11.0	83,386	87,817	+ 5.3
Yukon Territory	3,742	4,298	+ 14.9	3,165	3,584	+ 13.2
Canada	2,216,554	2,436,199	+ 9.9	680,362	786,837	+ 15.6
	January — October					
Newfoundland) No direct entries					
Prince Edward Island						
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	59,007	60,850	+ 3.1	59,007	60,850	+ 3.1
New Brunswick	3,509,507	3,584,870	+ 2.1	734,985	818,428	+ 11.4
Quebec	4,318,987	4,317,531		2,115,258	2,158,538	+ 2.0
Ontario	17,179,391	17,926,168	+ 4.3	5,425,938	5,891,353	+ 8.6
Manitoba	778,805	822,463	+ 5.6	388,908	381,637	1.9
Saskatchewan	243,378	241,085	- 0.9	118,939	120,652	+ 1.4
Alberta	356,283	376,037	+ 5.5	242,644	253,444	+ 4.4
British Columbia	2,646,566	2,774,590	+ 4.8	1,341,948	1,391,999	+ 3.7
Yukon Territory	80,267	77,280	- 3.7	69,341	65,269	- 5.9
Canada	29,172,191	30,180,874	+ 3.5	10,496,968	11,142,170	+ 6.1

